
Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Sunday, September 03, 2017

T2B  

Barbara Bounds Judge:

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonT2BP

8023 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyT2BP

8032 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellT2BP

8035 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraT2BP

8036 Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

T2BP

8037 Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraT2BP

8001 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2B

8010 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyT2B

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8013 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosT2B

8025 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsT2B

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesT2BP

12036 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2BP

12045 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonT2BP

12001 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowT2B

12006 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12010 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsT2B

12013 Remmy, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia HigginsT2B

12017 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

12029 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellT2B

12032 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoT2B

12037 Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel HutchingsT2B

12041 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessT2B

16 19Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallT2BP

16041 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2BP

16048 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeT2BP

16055 Nellie, Australian Shepherd, Sharon EtreT2BP

16067 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonT2BP

16068 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2BP

16070 Cody, Border Collie, Carolyn EwersT2BP

16001 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireT2B

16004 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyT2B

16005 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonT2B

16012 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2B

16014 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

16018 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungT2B

16019 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

16029 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16051 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardT2B

16062 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16066 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonT2B

16069 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersT2B

20 41Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannT2BP

20057 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownT2BP

20058 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyT2BP

20059 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20060 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsT2BP

20078 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenT2BP

20088 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2BP

20089 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonT2BP

20102 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekT2BP

20104 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntT2BP

20109 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekT2BP

20003 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20004 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

20005 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyT2B

20007 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerT2B

20008 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonT2B

20012 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyT2B

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20022 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannT2B

20023 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

20025 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganT2B

20026 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergT2B

20029 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurT2B

20030 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitT2B

20035 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20041 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20043 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanT2B

20044 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyT2B

20047 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20067 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20068 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsT2B

20070 Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle SchumannT2B

20072 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersT2B
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20073 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2B

20075 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickT2B

20085 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckT2B

20086 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20092 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallT2B

20093 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingT2B

20096 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekT2B

20100 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldT2B

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraT2B

24004 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24007 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinT2B

24009 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaT2B

24011 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyT2B

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24015 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24016 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterT2B

24018 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24021 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

24023 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingT2B

24024 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsT2B

24030 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithT2B

24031 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsT2B

24035 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldT2B

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Barbara Bounds Judge:

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonNAJP

8028 Brady, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtNAJP

8037 Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraNAJP

8024 Suzie, Papillon, Ren LeBlancNAJB

8025 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsNAJB

8026 Trixie, Shih Tzu, Margaret CampbellNAJB

8033 Sabrina, Dachshund, Lois BarryNAJB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12043 Gadget, All American, Trudy TuckerNAJA

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16052 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNAJP

16054 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Kathie ChouinardNAJP

16058 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

NAJP

20111 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Julie ParkerNAJP

16045 Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsNAJB

16050 Jane, Miniature American Shepherd, Christine 

Crocker

NAJB

16069 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersNAJB

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20089 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonNAJP

20113 Derby, Great Dane, T C LardnerNAJP

20008 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAJB

20069 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsNAJB

20070 Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle SchumannNAJB

20076 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardNAJB

20082 Dee, Labrador Retriever, Joyce CockeNAJB

20085 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckNAJB

20086 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsNAJB

20091 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterNAJB

20110 Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn ChebroNAJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Barbara Bounds Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyOJP

8036 Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

OJP

8034 Proof, Papillon, Margie HuoppiOAJ

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12033 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseOJP

12026 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

12027 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancOAJ

12031 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOAJ

12032 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoOAJ

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOJP

16047 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisOJP

16070 Cody, Border Collie, Carolyn EwersOJP

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishOJP
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20102 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekOJP

20109 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekOJP

20005 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyOAJ

20007 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerOAJ

20010 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliOAJ

20012 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyOAJ

20067 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOAJ

20068 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsOAJ

20072 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersOAJ

20073 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourOAJ

20075 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickOAJ

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsOAJ

24025 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherOAJ

24027 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellOAJ

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Barbara Bounds Judge:

4 11Jump Height = # of dogs

4014 Malala, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAJPA

4003 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4004 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAJPB

4005 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

4007 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

4008 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAJPB

4009 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4010 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4011 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4012 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAJPB

4013 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

8 22Jump Height = # of dogs

8035 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraAJPA

8001 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJA

8016 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8017 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAJPB

8018 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

8019 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AJPB

8020 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8021 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

8029 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8031 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8032 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAJPB

8002 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXJB

8004 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8006 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8009 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8010 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXJB

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8013 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8014 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXJB

8015 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8030 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXJB

12 27Jump Height = # of dogs

12044 Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAJPA

12001 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXJA

12029 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellAXJA

12039 Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl 

Mandeville

AXJA

12023 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12024 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12025 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAJPB

12002 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12006 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12008 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJB

12009 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12010 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

12011 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12012 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12013 Remmy, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia HigginsAXJB

12014 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12016 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12017 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12018 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12020 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12037 Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel HutchingsAXJB

12038 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

12040 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

12041 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB
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16 42Jump Height = # of dogs

16048 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeAJPA

16067 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAJPA

16002 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

AXJA

16004 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJA

16005 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXJA

16051 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXJA

16063 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXJA

16033 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

16034 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

16038 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16040 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAJPB

16041 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16042 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAJPB

16068 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPB

16001 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16006 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16007 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16008 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

AXJB

16009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

16011 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16012 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16013 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16014 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16015 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16016 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16017 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16018 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16019 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

16020 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16021 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16023 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

AXJB

16026 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXJB

16028 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16029 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16030 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16059 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16060 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16061 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16062 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16064 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16065 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16066 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

20 55Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAJPA

20078 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenAJPA

20003 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJA

20009 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXJA

20026 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXJA

20074 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

20093 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJA

20100 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldAXJA

20108 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisAXJA

20053 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20055 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20056 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20057 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20058 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAJPB

20059 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20060 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAJPB

20061 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAJPB

20063 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20064 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPB

20065 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20088 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20101 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAJPB

20103 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20104 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAJPB

20135 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20004 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20013 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20014 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20015 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20018 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20019 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20022 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20023 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20025 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJB

20027 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20029 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20030 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20033 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB
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20035 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20036 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20037 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20039 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20040 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXJB

20041 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20042 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20043 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJB

20044 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20047 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20048 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20092 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXJB

20095 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20096 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20097 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20099 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

24 22Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJA

24004 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJA

24005 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXJA

24016 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXJA

24008 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24009 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24010 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

24011 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24015 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24018 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24019 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

24021 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24022 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischAXJB

24023 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

24030 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24031 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsAXJB

24032 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

24033 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24034 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24035 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXJB

Premier Jumpers  

Barbara Bounds Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyPJD

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8013 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosPJD

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12037 Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel HutchingsPJD

12038 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissPJD

12040 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiPJD

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJDP

16068 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonPJDP

16085 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJDP

16005 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonPJD

16007 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16012 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PJD

16014 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPJD

16017 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16026 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPJD

16028 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPJD

16030 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudPJD

16062 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPJD

16064 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPJD

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20059 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPJDP

20088 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePJDP

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20018 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPJD

20033 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPJD

20035 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20036 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20039 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPJD

20041 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

20044 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyPJD

20085 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckPJD

20091 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterPJD

20099 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePJD

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs
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24009 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPJD

24010 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePJD

24011 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24019 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPJD

24021 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPJD

24032 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPJD

24035 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldPJD

Premier Standard  

Sandra Moody Judge:

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinPADP

8020 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

PADP

8029 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenPADP

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8013 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosPAD

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsPAD

12014 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPAD

12017 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12038 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissPAD

12040 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiPAD

12041 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPAD

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16040 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonPADP

16041 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPADP

16068 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonPADP

16005 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonPAD

16007 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16012 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PAD

16014 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPAD

16016 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPAD

16017 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16026 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPAD

16028 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPAD

16062 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPAD

16063 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BuchePAD

16064 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPAD

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20059 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPADP

20088 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePADP

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20033 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPAD

20035 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20036 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePAD

20039 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPAD

20041 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPAD

20044 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyPAD

20085 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckPAD

20100 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldPAD

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPAD

24010 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePAD

24011 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

24015 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPAD

24019 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPAD

24021 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPAD

24023 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingPAD

24032 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPAD

24035 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldPAD

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Sandra Moody Judge:

4 9Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4004 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXPB

4005 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

4009 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4010 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4011 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4012 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAXPB

4013 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

4014 Malala, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXPB

8 21Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXA

8016 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8017 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXPB
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8018 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

8019 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXPB

8020 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

8021 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

8029 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8031 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8032 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAXPB

8001 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8004 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8006 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8009 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8010 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXB

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8013 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8014 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXB

8015 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8030 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXB

12 25Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXA

12037 Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel HutchingsAXA

12023 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12024 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12025 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAXPB

12002 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12006 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12008 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXB

12009 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12010 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

12011 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12012 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12013 Remmy, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia HigginsAXB

12014 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12016 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12017 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12018 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12020 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12038 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

12039 Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl 

Mandeville

AXB

12040 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

12041 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

16 40Jump Height = # of dogs

16067 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAXPA

16001 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXA

16002 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

AXA

16004 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXA

16005 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXA

16033 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

16034 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

16038 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16040 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXPB

16041 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16042 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXPB

16068 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

16006 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16007 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16008 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

AXB

16009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

16011 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16012 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16013 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16014 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

16015 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16016 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16017 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16018 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16019 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

16020 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16021 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16023 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

AXB

16026 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXB

16028 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16029 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16030 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16059 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16060 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16061 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB
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16062 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

16063 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXB

16064 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16065 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16066 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

20 59Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAXPA

20051 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAXPA

20101 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXPA

20102 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekAXPA

20004 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXA

20007 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerAXA

20008 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonAXA

20009 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXA

20010 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliAXA

20012 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyAXA

20093 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXA

20094 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXA

20108 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisAXA

20053 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20055 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20056 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20057 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20058 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAXPB

20059 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20060 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXPB

20061 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXPB

20063 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20064 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20065 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20103 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20104 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAXPB

20105 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20135 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20013 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20014 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20015 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20018 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20019 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20022 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20023 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20025 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXB

20026 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXB

20027 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20029 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20030 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20033 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20035 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20036 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20037 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20039 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20040 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXB

20041 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20042 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20043 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXB

20044 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20047 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20048 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20092 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXB

20095 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20096 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20097 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20099 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20100 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldAXB

24 24Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24004 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXA

24005 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXA

24024 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsAXA

24007 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24008 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24009 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24010 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

24011 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24015 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24016 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXB

24018 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24019 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

24021 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24022 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischAXB

24023 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

24030 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXB

24031 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsAXB

24032 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

24033 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB
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24034 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24035 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Sandra Moody Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyOAP

8035 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraOAP

8036 Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

OAP

8033 Sabrina, Dachshund, Lois BarryOA

8034 Proof, Papillon, Margie HuoppiOA

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12033 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseOAP

12026 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12027 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancOA

12029 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellOA

12030 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12031 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOA

12032 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoOA

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOAP

16047 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisOAP

16048 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeOAP

16045 Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsOA

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20078 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenOAP

20109 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekOAP

20003 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

20067 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

20068 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsOA

20069 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsOA

20070 Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle SchumannOA

20072 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersOA

20073 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourOA

20074 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOA

20075 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickOA

20076 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Sandra Moody Judge:

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonNAP

8028 Brady, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtNAP

8037 Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraNAP

8024 Suzie, Papillon, Ren LeBlancNAB

8025 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsNAB

8026 Trixie, Shih Tzu, Margaret CampbellNAB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12043 Gadget, All American, Trudy TuckerNAA

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16052 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNAP

16054 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Kathie ChouinardNAP

16055 Nellie, Australian Shepherd, Sharon EtreNAP

20111 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Julie ParkerNAP

16050 Jane, Miniature American Shepherd, Christine 

Crocker

NAB

16051 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardNAB

16069 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersNAB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20089 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonNAP

20113 Derby, Great Dane, T C LardnerNAP

20082 Dee, Labrador Retriever, Joyce CockeNAB

20085 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckNAB

20086 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsNAB

20110 Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn ChebroNAB

20112 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24027 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAB
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